of the correlation between these two dimensions, the research aims to inform educational 

policymakers and training programs, ultimately improving the effectiveness of CSE delivery in 

public schools. 

III. Results and Discussion 

Demographic Profile of the Public School Teachers 

Age. There are two hundred fifty-six (256) public school teachers in this study. Ninety-

eight (38.28%) ranged from 34-40 years old, fifty-nine (23.05%) ranged from 41-47 years old, 

forty-five (17.58%) ranged from 27-33 years old, thirty-three (12.89%) ranged from 48-54 years 

old, and only twenty-one (8.20%) ranged from 55-62 years old.

[...]

This distribution indicates a dynamic and possibly more adaptable teaching force, which could 

have implications for the teachers' readiness and awareness towards comprehensive sexuality 

education, potentially reflecting varying levels of experience and familiarity with contemporary 

educational trends.   

Gender. Out of two hundred fifty six (256) public school teachers, one hundred sixty-eight 

(65.63%) were female, while only eighty-eight (34.38%) percent were male. Theis means that 

most of the respondents were female. Since female teachers constitute the majority, it is possible 

that their perspectives and approaches to teaching Comprehensive Sexuality Education (CSE) are